FORM PTO-1594

RI

05-05-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ON CD NI OCE 1 0000 (0000 10000)	; (maxim) (1961) maxise (4m)m (1864) letini estiti estiti (1845 a) seni (1861) (1861)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	102995948	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	
Netcubator II, LLC	Name: Levanta, Inc.	
301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 910	Internal Address:	
Pasadena, CA 91101		
	Street Address: 650 To	OWNSEND STREET STE 225
— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ssociation	
	imited Partnership	
Corporation- State: Delaware	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? TVes M No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	City: San Francisco	State: CA ZIP: 94103
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
o. Hataro or occurry arroor	☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship ¹
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association	·
_ •	☐ General Partnership	
☐Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name 🗵 Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State	
☑ Other <u>Release</u>	☐ Other	d in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:	Tin the Onlied States, a domestic representativ
Execution Date: 3-16-05	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	OPR/FI
	I	De la companya de la
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)	-2 /FI
	2,781,917 2,556,982	
	2,605,191	2 2
	2,003,131	C 2
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	711 22
		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence 6. Total number of appl	ications and registrations involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	-	
Name of the second seco		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total foo (27 CER 2)	41): \$49000 \$500 =
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 120:00 ∜90.~
internal Address. Loan Documentation TA	Z Enclosed	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
	<u> </u>	
City: Santa Clara State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	
4/2005 BBYRHE 00000078 2781917	8. Deposit account num	
		his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:8521 (40.00 DP)		
FC:8521 FC:8522 (40.00 DP)		
C:8522 50.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore		ppy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore		
9. Statement and signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the original document. 4-15-05

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Netcubator II, LLC as successor in interest to Comdisco Ventures, Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Levanta, Inc. (FKA Linuxcare, Inc.) ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2003, Reel 2870, Frame 0891.

Dated: March 16, 2005

NETCUBATOR II, LLC

Name: Title:

managing mymber

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3rclease

RECORDED: 04/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0443